

HSIP 9-3 - Palm Drive Median Project - City Project No. 3021

Item	Description	Est. Qty.		Unit Price	Engineers Estimate	IE General Engineering		Onyx Paving Company		Hardy & Harper, Inc.		CS Legacy	
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$20,000	\$20,000	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 7,076.00	\$ 7,076.00	\$ 23,100.00	\$ 23,100.00	\$ 44,408.00	\$ 44,408.00
2	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$35,000	\$35,000	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 49,830.00	\$ 49,830.00	\$ 30,825.00	\$ 30,825.00
3	Fugitive Dust Control	1	LS	\$8,000	\$8,000	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,350.00	\$ 9,350.00	\$ 8,122.00	\$ 8,122.00
4	Construction Survey and Staking	1	LS	\$20,000	\$20,000	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 5,555.00	\$ 5,555.00	\$ 5,821.00	\$ 5,821.00
5	Sawcut & Remove Ex. Asphalt Concrete Pavement & Base & Excavate/Fill for Proposed Improvements	200	CY	\$60	\$12,000	\$ 125.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 152.00	\$ 30,400.00	\$ 186.00	\$ 37,200.00
6	Sacarify, Moisture Condition, & Compact 8" Subgrade	5,400	SF	\$0	\$2,160	\$ 0.75	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 3.43	\$ 18,522.00	\$ 5.60	\$ 30,240.00
7	Constr. PCC Median Curb	481	LF	\$50	\$24,050	\$ 30.00	\$ 14,430.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 42,328.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 32,227.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 22,607.00
8	Constr. Stamped & Colored Concrete Pavement between Median Curbs	2,063	SF	\$14	\$28,882	\$ 12.00	\$ 24,756.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 30,945.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 33,008.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 43,323.00
9	Constr. 4" Thick Aggregate Base Course	75	TON	\$55	\$4,125	\$ 75.00	\$ 5,625.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 5,250.00
10	Constr. 5" Thick Asphalt Concrete Pavement	100	TON	\$115	\$11,500	\$ 250.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 202.00	\$ 20,200.00
11	Remove Ex. Sign Post & Footing Complete	4	EA	\$1,000	\$4,000	\$ 137.50	\$ 550.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 138.00	\$ 552.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 580.00
12	Install Solar-Power Flashing R 1-1 Sign on New Post	4	EA	\$4,000	\$16,000	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 7,920.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 7,920.00	\$ 3,085.00	\$ 12,340.00
13	Install Solar-Power Flashing W 11-2 Sign on New Post	4	EA	\$4,000	\$16,000	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 7,920.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 7,920.00	\$ 3,085.00	\$ 12,340.00
14	Relocate Ex. Street Name Sign to New Sign Post	4	EA	\$750	\$3,000	\$ 137.50	\$ 550.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 138.00	\$ 552.00	\$ 116.00	\$ 464.00
15	Install Pavement Striping Lines, Markings, Legends, and Pavement Markers	1	LS	\$5,500	\$5,500	\$ 5,005.00	\$ 5,005.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,919.00	\$ 5,919.00
TOTALS					\$210,217		\$ 176,306.00		\$ 201,949.00		\$ 262,636.00		\$ 279,639.00